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20 June 2014

Dear Sirs

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors putsuant to section 519 of the

Companies Act 2006

We write to you mn youn capacity as a duector of the companies listed in the Appendix to this
statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Compames Act 2006, we confirm that theie aie no
ciicumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditeis of the each of the

companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the
respeclive companies’ members o1 creditors

Yows faithfully

L Add P(C,

N
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Statement on ceasing io hold office as auditor s prsuant 1o section 519 of the Companies Aet 2006

Appendix:

Company name

BAE Systems (Farnborough 1) Ltd
BAE Systems (Fainbotough 2) Lid
BAE Systems (Farnborough 3) Ltd
BAE Systems (Dynamics) Lid

BAE Systems (Pioperty Investments) Ltd

BAE Systems Properties Ltd

BAE Systems (Aviation Services) Lid

MB/RW/MW

20 Jime 201+

Company 1 egister ed number

2690233
2690234
2769240
2606542
3653604
2863702
2672611




