

KPMG Audit Plc 15 Canada Square London

E14 5GL United Kingdom Tel +44 (0)1772 473509 Fax +44 (0)1772 473593

DX 721430 Preston 19

Private & confidential

The Directors
C/O Ann-Louise Holding
Warwick House
PO Box 87
Fainborough Aerospace Centre
Fainborough
Hampshire
GU14 6YU

Our ref MB/RW/MW

Contact Mike Walling

Tel +44(0)1772 473509

20 June 2014

Dear Sirs

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as a director of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully

KPMG Audit Plc

KANG Adit PlC

MONDAY

A21

07/07/2014 COMPANIES HOUSE #109

KPMG Audit Pic Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006 20 June 2014

Appendix:

Company name	Company i egistei ed number
BAE Systems (Farnborough 1) Ltd	2690233
BAE Systems (Fainbolough 2) Ltd	2690234
BAE Systems (Fainborough 3) Ltd	2769240
BAE Systems (Dynamics) Ltd	2606542
BAE Systems (Property Investments) Ltd	3653604
BAE Systems Properties Ltd	2863702
BAE Systems (Aviation Services) Ltd	2672611

MB/RW/MW